
20TH CVA SUMMER SCHOOL  

- 1 TO 26 JULY 2019 - 
ROME 

REGISTRATION  FEES  

• 300€ for students coming from Ariane Cities’ universities/engineering schools 
• 500€ for industry employees 
• 800€ for non Ariane Cities members 
Fees include accommodation with breakfast , transports and some meals during 
stay. Transportation to/from Rome and ordinary daily meals not comprised 

CONTENT 

4-week programme for up to 35 participants in Rome downtown and the city of 
Colleferro dealing with technical lectures & visits, practical workshops, team 
works and cultural visits. Summer School alumni have the opportunity to 
discover the European Space Center in French Guiana the year after. 

HOSTED BY LA SAPIENZA UNIVERSITY AND AVIO  

A multidisciplinary top programme on  

NEXT GENERATION SPACE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS TO  
ENABLE TOMORROW SPACE ECONOMY EVOLUTIONS 

CALL FOR APPLICATION  
DEADLINE: 15 MAY 2019 

REQUIREMENTS 

Send your CV, a cover letter and a recommendation letter from your university 
professor, all in English, to secretariat-interim@ariane-cities.com and the 
national contacts at our partner universities below. 
• To have completed at least a 3rd year of undergraduate studies in engineering 
• Young graduates working for CVA industries are also encouraged to apply 
• A good level of English is required 
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CONTACTS AT OUR PARTNER UNIVERSITIES   

Italy: Prof. Marcello Onofri - marcello.onofri@uniroma1.it 

Belgium:  Prof. Jean-Luc Bozet – jlbozet@ulg.ac.be  

France:     Prof. Catherine Goetz - catherine.goetz@ensam.eu  
 Prof. Yves Gourinat - yves.gourinat@isae.fr 

Germany: Prof. Uwe Apel - uapel@fbm.hs-bremen.de 

 Prof. André Baeten - andre.baeten@hs-augsburg.de  

 Prof. Ansgar Meroth - ansgar.meroth@hs-heilbronn.de 

Spain: Prof. Carlos Gómez Camacho - carl@us.es 
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